f.13.0)

or PEO-1394 (i_ev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/.

08-20-2007



| 17 | |
|--------------------------------------|-------|
| U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER | RCE |
| United States Patent and Trademark O | ffice |

| AUG 1 3 2007 B | | |
|---|--|--|
| To the Direct of the U. S. Patent a | | |
| conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Spitz Corp. | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No | |
| | Name: International Seaway Trading Corporation | |
| Individual(s) Association | Internal | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Address: Suite 110 | |
| ✓ Corporation- State: Ohio | Street Address: 7700 West Camino Real | |
| Other | City: Boca Raton | |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: Florida | |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No | Country: USA Zip: 33433 Zip: 33433 | |
| | General Partnership Citizenship | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): | Limited Partnership Citizenship | |
| Execution Date(s) June 3, 1988 | ✓ Corporation Citizenship Ohio | |
| Assignment Merger | Other Citizenship | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 829,491 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No | |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): WALKER HILL | | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George L. Pinchak, Esq. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | |
| Internal Address: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 | |
| TUMMINO LLP | ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card | |
| Street Address:1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | |
| City: Cleveland | 8. Payment Information: | |
| State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44114-2518</u> | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1108 Expiration Date 01/11 | |
| Phone Number: <u>216-621-2234</u> | b. Deposit Account Number 20-0090 | |
| Fax Number: <u>216-621-4072</u> | Authorized Ver/2 Am Cluber Bear 18829491 | |
| Email Address: gpinchak@wattsnotf.com 48.88 | | |
| 9. Signature 61 FC:8521 August 10, 2007 48:85 | | |
| Total number of pages including cover 3 | | |
| George L. Pinchak sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, Sherrod Brown

do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of SPITZ CORP., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 710417, were filed in this office on October 7th, 1987, recorded on roll G255 frame 0620: a Certificate of AMENDMENT changing its Corporate title to: INTERNATIONAL SEAWAY TRADING CORP. and change its principal location from Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga to: Mayfield Village, County of Cuyahoga was filed in this office on June 3rd, 1988, recorded on roll G455 frame 0861 of the Records of Incorporations. THE FOREGOING STATEMENT CONSTITUTES A COMPLETE LIST OF ALL CHARTER DOCUMENTS ON FILE WITH THIS OFFICE. Said corporation, INTERNATIONAL SEAWAY TRADING CORP., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 710417, having its principal location in Mayfield Village, County of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on October 7th, 1987 is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at

Columbus, Ohio, this

A.D.1988 December 2nd day of

Sherrod Brown

Secretary of State

SEC 3000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003607 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 08/13/2007